503657498 01/20/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3704132

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LU YUAN	08/05/2013
JIAN SUN	07/24/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATON
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14904944

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)944-4692

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 509-324-9256

Email: soniav@leehayes.com
Correspondent Name: LEE & HAYES, PLLC

Address Line 1: 601 W. RIVERSIDE AVE, SUITE 1400
Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MS1-5436US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SONIA D. VELASCO
SIGNATURE:	/SONIA D. VELASCO/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=1FA1808#page1.tif source=1FA1808#page2.tif source=1FA1808#page3.tif source=1FA1808#page4.tif

PATENT 503657498 REEL: 037538 FRAME: 0675

I, Lu Yuan ("ASSIGNOR"), am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "ADAPTIVE PATH SMOOTHING FOR VIDEO STABILIZATION" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorize	s, and	req	uests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representati	ves, of th	ne Law and	Corpor	ate A	Affairs
	Depa	artm	ent, Micr	osoft Corpo	ration, O	ne Microso	ft Way,	Red	mond,
	Wash	ningt	on 9805	2 (ASSIGNEE	'S LEGAL	REPRESENT	FATIVES), to	insert
	here	in p	arenthes	ses (filed on	<u>Januar</u>	y 13, 2016		and	given
	Appl	icati	on No.	14/904,94	4	by the	follow	ing	Office
)	this	APPL	.ICA7	ΓΙΟΝ's
	Appl	icati	on No., f	iling date, a	nd Office	, when kno	wn;		
П	was	filed	on	a	nd was g	iven Applic	ation No	0	
hamand					9	ollowing Of			
	((00.000.000.000.00	K.COO.LOO.LOO.COC.COC.COC	100.100.300.300.000.000.000.100.100.300.3	".				

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: 339529.xx Attorney Docket No: MS1-5436US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Ly Ynan	Aug 5, 2013
Inventor's Signature	Date
	Printed Name in Native Language
Printed Name in English	rance rance in racive Language

I, Jian Sun ("ASSIGNOR"), am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "ADAPTIVE PATH SMOOTHING FOR VIDEO STABILIZATION" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes	, and	requests	,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representati	ves, of th	ne Law and	Corpora	te Affair:	S
	Depa	artm	ent, Micı	osoft Corpo	ration, O	ne Microso	ft Way, F	Redmond	,
	Wasl	ningt	ton 9805	2 (ASSIGNEE	'S LEGAL	REPRESENT	ATIVES)	, to inser	t
	here	in p	parenthe	ses (filed on	<u>Januai</u>	y 13, 2016	é	and giver	7
	Appl	icati	on No.	14/904,94	4	by the	followi	ng Office	9
)	this	APPLI	CATION'S	S
	Appl	icati	on No., 1	filing date, a	nd Office	, when know	wn;		
	was	filed	on	a	nd was g	iven Applica	ation No		
			_ by the	following Of	fice				
	"				"· ·				

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: 339529.xx Attorney Docket No: MSI-5436US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Printed Name in English
Jian Sun

Printed Name in Native Language
(if other than English)